DS0115  Issue 1  Page 1 of  3
Monitran Ltd  Monitor House  Hazlemere Rd  Penn  Bucks  UK  HP10 8AD
Tel: +44 (0) 1494 816569  Fax: +44 (0) 1494 812256 email: info@monitran.co.uk  www.monitran.co.uk
Monitran reserves the right to alter the specification without prior notice
MTN/1185IW & M1185IW Series
Intrinsically safe 4-20mA Velocity Transducer
ATEX Group I & II Approved
Not to be mounted in a high velocity dust laden atmosphere

MS079 1/4" - 28 UNF Male Q/F Female
MS106 Q/F Male M10 Female
ORDER CODE
PART No MOUNTING
xx =VELOCITY
 RANGE AVAILABLE
 (+/- 10%)
MTN/1185IW-xx
MTN/1185IWQ-xx
¼” UNF FEMALE
QUICK FIT FEMALE
FOR OTHER MOUNTINGS
SEE OVER PAGE.
0-20 mm/sec RMS
0-25 mm/sec RMS
0-50 mm/sec RMS
0-100 mm/sec RMS
Options Ranges, filters, mounting threads, other cable lengths
DS0115 Issue 1
Page 3 of 3
Monitran Ltd  Monitor House  Hazlemere Rd  Penn  Bucks  UK  HP10 8AD
Tel: +44 (0) 1494 816569  Fax: +44 (0) 1494 812256 email: info@monitran.co.uk  www.monitran.co.uk
Monitran reserves the right to alter the specification without prior notice
Barrier System Connection
Screen (not
connected to case)
Blue 0 volts
Red +ve
4
2
Zener Barrier
MTN/MH096
(MTL 787S)
3
1
+24V
0V
 Power
Supply
4-20
mA
+
-
Barrier Enclosures
Product Code Type Capacity
MTN/MH073 MT2 2 Barrier Capacity
MTN/MH062 MT5 2 Barrier Capacity
MTN/MH045 MT12 12 Barrier Capacity
MTN/MH024 MT24 24 Barrier Capacity
MTN/MH032 MT32 32 Barrier Capacity